Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the State of establishment of Assignee. previously recorded on Reel 015675 Frame 0796. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Douglas A. Larson	03/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heritage Crystal Clean LLC
Street Address:	2250 Point Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 250
City:	Elgin
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10869278

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)655-1501 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 655-1500

Email: mjwdocket@welshkatz.com Correspondent Name: Mitchell J. Weinstein, Esq. Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mitchell J. Weinstein, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment (91145 Corrected) Crystal Clean#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment (91145 Corrected) Crystal Clean#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 015782 FRAME: 0574

500023615

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/869,278

Filed: 06/16/2004

CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Douglas A. Larson, residing at 629 Ashland Ave. River Forest, IL 60305; invented certain new and useful improvements in PORTABLE FILTER SYSTEM, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, and

WHEREAS, HERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEAN, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 2250 Point Boulevard, Suite 250, Elgin, IL 60123, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in to and under all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT corrects an error in a previously executed assignment in which the state of establishment of the Assignee was incorrectly stated, which previous assignment was executed on February 8, 2005 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 11, 2005 on reel 015675 at frame 0796.

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand and paid by said HERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEAN, LLC the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Doug Larson, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said HERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEAN, LLC, its successors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted for said invention and improvements, including divisions, reissues, subdivisions, continuations and prolongations of such applications and Letters Patent, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said HERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEAN, LLC, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, and

PATENT REEL: 015782 FRAME: 0575 further, including the right to HERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEAN, LLC, to file in its name applications for Letters Patent to said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States including the full right to claim for any such applications the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

I do hereby covenant and agree, for myself, my heirs and my legal representatives, that I will assist said HERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEAN, LLC in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that said HERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEAN, LLC may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in said HERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEAN, LLC, like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated, and that I will execute and deliver to said HERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEAN, LLC any and all additional papers that may be requested by said HERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEAN, LLC to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted pursuant to application aforesaid, or for said invention, to said HERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEAN, LLC, its successors and assigns in accordance with this assignment.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

March 8, 2005

DOUGLĂS A. LARSON

We hereby accept the above assignment.

Data

RECORDED: 03/16/2005

Gregory P. Ray, Vice President, Business Management

Heritage Crystal Clean LLC